

Diamond Dick's Cowboy Town

Home to Six Cowboy Action Shooting Clubs

Located at the Sacramento Valley Shooting Center

1st Saturdays – The Outlaws 2nd Saturdays – California Rangers 3rd Saturdays – Gold Country Wild Bunch 3rd Sundays – Murieta Posse 4th Saturdays – California Shady Ladies 5th Saturdays / Sundays – Sloughhouse Irregulars

For Membership Year: 2024

DDCT membership <u>requires one</u> of the following:

- A regular participant at matches with any of the six Diamond Dick's Cowboy Town clubs
- Taken the SASS New Shooter Orientation by Jimmy Frisco within the last <u>24</u> months <u>and</u> participated in a minimum of <u>4</u> matches with any of the six Diamond Dick's Cowboy Town clubs within the prior 12 months.

			Membership	Application	n	
Address: City: State: ZIP Code: Phone #: MEMBERSHIP BENEFITS Discounted shooter fee at any DDCT monthly match If eligible, can reserve range time at DDCT (see Practice at DDCT) I am applying for a Single Membership I am applying for a Family Membership I am a Voting Member of the Folsom Shooting YES NO Club (FSC) in Good Standing FSC Member #: Family Membership — includes spouse/SO and children under 18 Years of age living the same household: Full Name: Alias: SASS #: Relationship: Full Name: Alias: SASS #: Relationship:	SASS Alias:			SASS #:	Date:	
City: State: ZIP Code: Phone #: Email:	First Name:			Last Name:		
City: State: ZIP Code: Phone #:	Address:					
MEMBERSHIP BENEFITS • Discounted shooter fee at any DDCT monthly match • If eligible, can reserve range time at DDCT (see Practice at DDCT) I am applying for a Single Membership	City:				ZIP Code:	
MEMBERSHIP BENEFITS • Discounted shooter fee at any DDCT monthly match • If eligible, can reserve range time at DDCT (see Practice at DDCT) I am applying for a Single Membership	Phone #:		Email	:		
I am a Voting Member of the Folsom Shooting YES NO Club (FSC) in Good Standing			MEMBERSH	IIP BENEFITS ee at any DDCT mor	nthly match	
Club (FSC) in Good Standing	l am applying	g for a Single Membership		I am apply	ing for a Family Membership	
years of age living the same household: Full Name: Alias: SASS #: Relationship: Full Name: SASS #: Relationship:	_	-		FSC Mem	ber #:	_
Full Name: SASS #: Relationship:	-	•		l <u>er 18</u>		
	Full Name:		Alias:	SASS #:	Relationship:	
Full Name: SASS #: Relationship:	Full Name:		Alias:	SASS #:	Relationship:	
	Full Name:		Alias:	SASS #:	Relationship:	_

ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP FEES

Single Membership: \$75.00 per year (\$6.25 per month pro-rated)
Family Membership: \$100.00 per year (\$8.35 per month pro-rated)

Monthly match fees are \$15 for DDCT members and \$20 for non-members

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

FSC/Sacramento Valley Shooting Center Provision 9.8.4 for Range 8 aka Cowboy Town:

- Only lead bullets may be used on Range 8. Moly-coated and Poly-coated lead bullets are permitted
- Maximum velocity for handguns shall be 1,000 FPS
- Maximum velocity for rifles shall be 1,400 FPS
- Shotgun ammunition shall be the type commonly used for trap and skeet. No high base or magnum shells are permitted. Shot size shall not be larger than #6
- Black Powder and substitutes are permitted
- .22 Rimfire long rifle is permitted, including jacketed .22 bullets

COVID: Must follow Sacramento County Public Health guidelines, along with FSC/Sacramento Valley Shooting Center and DDCT safety procedures and stage conventions

To arrange for a SASS New Shooter Orientation at Diamond Dick's Cowboy Town, contact Jimmy Frisco at jimmy.frisco@yahoo.com or at 209-296-4146.

		Disclaimer and Signature						
I have read the procedures & guidelines of Diamond Dick's Cowboy Town and Folsom Shooting Center and will ful obligations of good sportsmanship and abide by the rules and regulations of Diamond Dick's Cowboy Town and Fo								
	I meet the require Shooter List.	ements to reserve DDCT/Range 8 for practice on non-match days and request to be	placed on the Approved					
	All membership applications are subject to approval by the DDCT Board							
Sign	ature of Applicant	: Date:	Date:					
Parental Consent Required Under 18 Years of Age. The following are under the age of 18 and has my permission to participate at Cowboy Action Shooting at Diamond Dick's Cowboy Town under my Family Membership:								
Nan	ne:	Age:	Age:					
Nan	ne:	Age:	Age:					
Nan	ne:	Age:	Age:					
If all requirements have been met, submit by: Make checks payable to: DIAMOND DICK'S COWBOY TOWN								
Option 1: Submit completed application <u>and</u> fees to any DDCT Club President or Board Member on a match day.								
Option 2: Mail the completed application with a check to:								
	Diamond Dick's Cowboy Town - P.O. Box 1282 – Sloughhouse, CA 95683							
Website: <u>www.cagunslingers.com</u>								
Rec	eived by:		Date:					
Am	ount received:	Cash Check Check	Check #:					

Approved by:

2024 Annual Memberships for Diamond Dick's Cowboy Town

Sacramento Valley Shooting Center, Sloughhouse, CA

2024 Annual Memberships are now available for Diamond Dick's Cowboy Town (DDCT). The membership benefits will:

- Permit you to shoot the monthly matches of all six clubs for a discounted fee.
- If eligible, allowed to reserve DDCT for practice on non-match days. See Use of DDCT for Practice document.

Annual membership fees

- Individual membership \$75
- Family membership \$100
- Children under 18 shoots for free

If membership requirements are met, submit the completed membership form with payment to:

- Any DDCT club match director/president on a match day
- Juss Slim, DDCT Sheriff
- Sweet Cream, DDCT Treasurer.
- Or, send the completed form and a check to the address on the form
 Cash is accepted. Make checks payable to "Diamond Dick's Cowboy Town".

Individual Club Memberships

California Rangers will continue to offer their <u>single club membership</u>. The annual fee for an individual 2024 membership with the California Rangers is \$25. This membership, as well as a California Rangers Founders/Life member, will entitle shooters to voting rights and the monthly match discount at <u>California</u> <u>Rangers matches only</u>. Match fee is \$15 for members and \$20 for non-members.

Gold Country Wild Bunch will continue to offer their <u>single club membership</u>. The annual fee for an individual 2023 membership with GCWB is \$25 and the monthly match discount is for <u>GCWB matches only</u>. Match fee is \$15 for members and \$20 for non-members.

<u>Diamond Dick's Cowboy Town Match Schedule and Match Directors</u>

1st Saturdays – Cowboy match - Sheriff Wil Katchum
2nd Saturdays – Cowboy match – KB Pistolero
3rd Saturdays – Wild Bunch match – Tully Mars
3rd Sundays – Cowboy match – Grizzly Peak Jake
4th Saturdays – Cowboy match – Lady Gambler
5th Saturdays and Sundays – Cowboy Match – Gopher Broke

Diamond Dick's Cowboy Town Sheriff – Juss Slim Email: jusorick@yahoo.com